
Hockey Center Manager/Coach Name Number Email
Allan
Bruno Paige Basset 306-255-7989 basset_31@hotmail.com
Cupar
Colonsay
Davidson Ellen McConnell 306-567-7928 e.packet@hotmail.com
Davidson Katie McNabb 306-561-7949 katiemcnabb@hotmail.ca
Drake Bryce Bartel 306-320-7793
Dundurn/Hanley
Foam Lake Teja Bugera 306-209-2897
George Gordon
Holdfast Devon Fingland 639-208-7070
Humboldt David Millette 306-320-7101 mr.millette19@gmail.com
Humboldt Scott Brockman 306-231-7732 scott@brockmans.ca
Humboldt Derek Reding 306-260-6588 d.s.reding@gmail.com
Imperial
Ituna Brittany Gent 306-795-7198 brittany.gent@gmail.com
Kelvington
Lake Lenore
Lanigan Carter Lamont 306-360-7555 carter.lamont@hotmail.com
Lanigan Brett Trach 306-360-9900 trach.be@gmail.com
Lanigan Emily Trach 306-360-9955
LeRoy Breann Moore 306-459-7454 breann.guraluick@gmail.com
Lumsden Jill Weber lbmhau7@gmail.com
Lumsden Darsann MacLellan darsannlive@hotmail.com
Lumsden Corie English corie.englishfarms@gmail.com
Lumsden Ronnie Ziegler 306-533-2841 ronnieziegler@hotmail.com
Muenster Rylan Korte 306-231-6528 korteplumbing2018@gmail.com
Muenster Chelsey Tasa 306-320-1237 chelstasa@gmail.com
Muenster Clavin Schemenauer 306-231-4802 cs.schemenauer@gmail.com
Nokomis Logan Mortenson 306-528-7375
Quill Lake Jocelyn Gilbertson 306-530-3123
Raymore Cayla Grasby caylaandart@gmail.com
Raymore Sam Hachkewich 306-726-8377 hachkewichsamantha@gmail.com
Rose Valley/Archerwill
Southey Cody Bowman (2019) 306-550-6430 cody.bowman088@outlook.com
Southey Tegan Hegglin (2018) 306-527-3412 teganpenny@gmail.com
Southey Jelissa Bentz (LTP) 306-873-9204 jelissa_4@hotmail.com
Strasbourg Kathy Kerr 306-725-8230 kleesn@yahoo.ca
St. Brieux
Viscount Brin Dyer 306-717-5648 brindyer@hotmail.com
Wadena Corissa German 306-338-7179
Wadena Alysia Redman 306-292-8142
Watrous Billie Jean Rintoul 306-946-7587
Watson Donna Siedle 639-280-7889 donnad_10@hotmail.com
Wynyard Brandon Hoffman 306-861-9592 bdh989@gmail.com
Wynyard Mike Jordan 306-746-7598


